## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-37

**Appeal Case No:** KP(M). 156/2010

Date of hearing: 5-6-2015

Appellant: Md. Sariful Haque

**Public Authority:** Sri Kanan Talukdar

CDPO, Hajo

Heard by: Shri Himangshu Sekhar Das,

**Assam State Chief Information Commr.** 

## <u>OR DER</u>

The petitioner Sri Sariful Haque is absent without any information. The public authority is represented by the CDPO, ICDS Project, Hajo, accompanied by Sri Sirajulla Sheikh, UDA-cum- Accountant.

The appeal petition dated 10-2-2012 and 13-8-2012 are taken up for hearing ex-parte.

The CDPO has made a written submission dated 5-6-2015 enclosing a copy of CDPO's letter dated 22-8-2012 addressed to the petitioner furnishing the information as sought for. The communications are entered into the case records.

In view of the above and in the absence of the petitioner, the Commission does not seem to have any further cause of action.

Accordingly, the second appeal petitions are disposed of.

## Sd/-

(H. S. Das, IAS) State Chief Information Commissioner, **Assam** 

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar, **Assam State Information Commission** 

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M). 156/2010/

5-6-2015

## Copy to:

- 1. CDPO, ICDS Project , Hajo, for information.
- 2. Md. Sariful Haque, Saikiapara, P.O- Kalitakuchi, P.S- Hajo, Dist-Kamrup
- 3. Computer section for uploading in the website.4. Office file.

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission**